PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House, Tower 'C', Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110 001

F.No. A-10011/5/2015-PPC/PBRB (Pt. file) (E-130944)

dated, 30.04.2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: Seeking information in r/o PB Employees for Health Insurance - regarding.

A proposal for introduction of Health Insurance Scheme for the employees of Prasar Bharati who had been appointed after 5.10.2007 is under consideration in Prasar Bharati Sectt. At present information/details of all the PB employees and their dependent family members are not available in PBHS module. Hence, provision is made in PRASARNET where the individual employee can fill details in r/o self and his/her dependent family members. Information/details may be furnished in the following url:

https://prasarnet.prasarbharati.org/Login.aspx

- 2. To access the same, PB employee can login in PRASARNET via above mentioned url and then click on the PBHS button. Thereafter, they can enter his and his/her dependent details in the PBHS portal. It may please be noted that none of the field should be left blank.
- 3. The information, so filled, will be validated by the HoO/Cluster Head.
- 4. Since, the matter is urgent in nature, it is requested that this exercise i.e furnishing the details by the employees and validation by HoO/Cluster Head, may be completed within a week's time.

(Shashi Kant) ADG(HR)

To

- 1. All O/o ADG(Admn.) (NZ/WZ/SZ/EZ/NEZ)
- 2. ADG(E. Trg.), NABM, Kingsway Camp, Delhi
- All HoOs/ Cluster Heads with the request to bring the above to the notice of all the PB employees under their jurisdiction and to verify the details filled by the PB employees, within the stipulated time.
- 4. PB Sectt. with the request to upload the Circular in PB website